Product Bulletin
Pipeline Packs
Contents
Product Overview .......................................................................................................................................... 2
Installation & Operation ............................................................................................................................... 2
Configuration & Accessory Guide .............................................................................................................3
Part Number Key....................................................………………………………………………………………………….…4
Operating Specs...............................................................……………………………………………………………………4

05/25/2024
Page: 4
Part Number Key
71-044 & 71-045 71-502
Heater Configurations
Pipeline Packs are available with heaters of the following configurations:
Operating Specs
Model Heaters
Rating,
BTU/hr (kW)
Fuel Consumption,
SCFH (m3/hr)
Approximate Weight.
lbs (kg)
71-044
Single 3000 (0.88) 3.0 (0.08)
Dual 6000 (1.76) 6.0 (0.17)
71-045
Single 6000 (1.76) 6.0 (0.17)
Dual 12,000 (3.52) 12.0 (0.34)
71-502 Quad 24,000 (7.03) 24.0 (0.68)
15 (6.80)
23 (10.43)
30 (13.61)
40 (18.14)
75 (34.02)
71-045A - 2 -20
Model Heaters & Voltage Configuration
71-044/045A- 1" pipe
71-044/045B- 2" pipe
71-044/045C- 3" pipe
71-044/045D- 4" pipe
See 71-044 & 71-045
Dimensions & Model
Info Table for full
details.
1 - Single 12V
2 - Dual 12V
3 - Single 120V
4 - Dual 120V
5 - Single 240V
6 - Dual 240V
7 - Single 24V
8 - Dual 24V
See table for
details on heater
configurations
71-502B - 1 - 40
Model Heaters & Voltage Configuration
71-502A - 1" pipe
71-502B - 2" pipe
71-502C - 3" pipe
71-502D - 4" pipe
71-502E - 6" pipe
See 71-502
Dimensions & Model
Info Table for full
details.
1 - Quad 12V
3 - Quad 120V
5 - Quad 240 V
7 - Quad 24 V
See table for
details on heater
configurations
Configuration Hazardous Location Listing
Junction Box Shutoff Valve
and
ThermocouplePlain EP
-10 ●
-20 ●
-30 FM, Class I Division 2 Group D T2A ● ●
-40 FM, Class I Division 1 Group D T2A ● ●